508300142 12/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8347334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLIANCE DEVELOPMENT GROUP LTD	05/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL ARMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	1420 HIGHWAY 99 (TN 99)
City:	LEWISBURG
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37091

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11460280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: eas@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: EMILY A. SHOUSE

Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION ST, STE 500

Address Line 2: PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW PC

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10020-023093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY A. SHOUSE
SIGNATURE:	/emily a. shouse/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=2H74083#page1.tif source=2H74083#page2.tif

PATENT

508300142 REEL: 065944 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

ALLIANCE DEVELOPMENT GROUP LTD of 19 Bilford Avenue, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR3

8PJ, United Kingdom ('Assignor') is the registered owner of US Patent No 11460280 issued on an

application filed 7 December 2020 with the title 'Mechanism for a Grenade and a Grenade' ('the US

Patent') and ROYAL ARMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a company incorporated in Tennessee having

an address at 1420 HIGHWAY 99 (TN 99), LEWISBURG, TN 37091, USA ('Assignee') desires to

acquire rights in and to the US Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to

Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the US Patent Right to Assignee for the entire term of

the US Patent and any continuations, divisions, reissues or extensions of the US Patent. The right,

title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's

successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this

assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the US Patent; (b)

execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and

instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain

or maintain the US Patent.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts and, if executed in more than one

counterpart, the executed counterparts shall each be deemed to be an original but all such

counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

Date: 19 May 2023

Assignor - ALLIANCE DEVELOPMENT GROUP LTD

Duncan William Thomas, Director

Date: 19 May 2023

Assignee - ROYAL ARMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Johnathan Mychael Brill, President

1

PATENT

REEL: 065944 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

ALLIANCE DEVELOPMENT GROUP LTD of 19 Bilford Avenue, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR3

8PJ, United Kingdom ('Assignor') is the registered owner of US Patent No 11460280 issued on an

application filed 7 December 2020 with the title 'Mechanism for a Grenade and a Grenade' ('the US

Patent') and ROYAL ARMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a company incorporated in Tennessee having

an address at 1420 HIGHWAY 99 (TN 99), LEWISBURG, TN 37091, USA ('Assignee') desires to

acquire rights in and to the US Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to

Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the US Patent Right to Assignee for the entire term of

the US Patent and any continuations, divisions, reissues or extensions of the US Patent. The right,

title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's

successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this

assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the US Patent; (b)

execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and

instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain

or maintain the US Patent.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts and, if executed in more than one

counterpart, the executed counterparts shall each be deemed to be an original but all such

counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

Date: 19 May 2023

Assignor - ALLIANCE DEVELOPMENT GROUP LTD

Duncan William Thomas, Director

Date: 19 May 2023

Assignee - ROYAL ARMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Johnathan Mychael Brill, President

PATENT

REEL: 065944 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 12/22/2023